
central acpiinistrati\/e tribunal principal bench

0.A«No.270/1998

Neu Oalhl: this the day of 3anuaiy,l9 99,

HDN'BLE «R,S. R.AOIGE, VICE CH.Al RTlAN(ft)♦

Ms* Yogambal,
Q^g Lata Mr. \/SP1 Iyer p
^0 C-2/32s, Pushpanjall OiclavOy
Pitampur®,
Nay O^hi Applicant♦
(By Advocate: Shri 3 .K.Sali),
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l^ion of India throu gh

The General Manager,
Northern F?ailyay,
Bajoda House,
New Delhi •....Respondent#

(By Advocate: Shri P .S.Mahen dro).

_ ORDER

.^iL!lL E._MR. S. R. A PI GE. \ll CE CHaI AN ( ^

Applicant seeks payment of interest ® I85C
p.a, qgto the date of actual payment on the amounts

which were payable to her on her wrongful retirssent

u.e.f, 30.6.95 (Category (1) of para 4»6of Oa)
and on the amounts which became doe to her consequent
to the Tribunal 's judgment dated 7.6.96 in 0 a

No.2463/95 filed by her (Category (ii) of para 4.6 of
OA).

It is not denied that applicant passed the
10th aass before her joining Northern Railway, as
Staff Nurse in Central Hospital, New Q^hi on 6.4.64
The certificate issued by the School for passing the

10th Qass showed her date of birth as 12,6.37 and
the same yas 'entered in her service book as also
duly countersigned by her . However, in the %gher
Secondary Certificate her date of birth was shown
as 12.6.38. Treating applicant's date of birth as



12«6,37 psspondints issued ordsr dated 6»12«95

retiring applicant rat reap act i \/Bly u»0«f« 30«6«95

with the proyiso that the period of irregular

retention in servid® heyond the age of

superannuation i«e* 3P,6.95 upuldbe decided

saperately. ji^plicant chall^ged that order

dated 6«,12, 95 in 0 ft No«2463/95.ujhich was alloijad
^ ■ /

by order dated 7«6« 96 (ppnexure-a2)^and respondents

were directed to oantinoe to treat applicant

in service on the basis of her date of birth

12«6,36 with oonsequential benefits# a copy of

the afo resaid o rder dated uss issued

to the parties vide Registered letter dated

I0#6i96,

3« . Pursuant t© the afp resaid o rder dated

7,6. 96. respondents issued notice dated 16#11,95

(urinexure-r) retiring applicant u.a,f« 30«6#96

instead of 30,6# 95, and the elites on which

payments of \^rioos retiral and other dues

were made to applicsnt hay® be^i fusnisbed in

pars 4,7 of the Oft which are not denied by

respon d^ts.

In so far as the claim of interest on

the amounts ijiich applicant contends was payable to

heron her wrongful retirement w,e,f, 30.6,95

is concerf»9d(Catego iy (i) of pars 4,6 of 0 ft)^ these

items would ha ye been payable to her immediately

after 30,6,9 5^ only if she had actually retired

on 30,6,95, It is applicant's Oi/i claim that

any such retirement on 30,6.95 was wrongful, whi ch

claim was upheld in the order c^ted 7,6,96 in

0 A No,2463/95, and applicant not having retired

on 30.6,95 but ha wing continued in service till
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30»6,9i cannot legally claiBi release of ratiral

dues till 30»6«96. In this connection respondents

have correctly pointed out in their reply that

applicant's retlrsl benefits could not be finalised

ifflmediately after 30,6,95 as therniafeter of her

retirement was subjudice before the Tribunal,

and the saai© could be finalised only upon receipt

of ordsrs dated 7,6,96jby which her date of

retiranent was advanced to 30,6,96,

5, One line of argument in support of

applicant's claim^ is that her retiral benefits

should have been calculated on the basis that she

was. to retire on 30,6, 95 and paym.tfits kept ready,

and upon disposal of OA No*246V^ by order© c^tad

7,6,96, the retiral benefits could have besi

released immediately after 30,6,96, and the
A

addfj-etiral benefits to tjiids she had become

entitled consequent to her age of retirement being

determined to be 30, 6, 96^ calculated and paid fe

her subsequently. This line of argument however

cannot be accepted for the reason that whin

respondents' action in retiring applicant u,o,f,

30,6,95 had been chellenged by her in OA No,2463/95

and the matter wag subjudice before the Tribtnal,

and the challenge,as it turned out^was successful,

respondents were under no legal obligation to

calculate applicant'a reti eal benefits on the basis

that she had retired on 30,6^95 and did the only

thing which was reasonable, nasely waited for the

outcome of Oa No,2463/95 before processing her

case further#
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5^ For/^raasons tha clal« payment of

interast on amounts which wara payable to bar

on her uiongful ratlreaent .u»a»f« 30,6«95 (Category

(i)o f para 4*6 of 0a) fails#

7^ Oomlng to the second part of her daimsf

namely Interest on amounts which bacama due to

applicant consequent to the Tribunal's order

dated 7# 6.96 In OA No •2463/95, applicant dalms ^

that what beqaino due to her were further payments

un da r Ca t e go ̂  (l); a rrea re o f sal a ly; a r raa rs

of pension because, p.f npn-payment of pension? aid

re vised pension fixation consequent upon applicant's

date of superannuation being deteBninad as 30,6, 96,

8, In ; so fa r as a rrea rs o f sala ry are

concerned, there is no denial in any rejoinder to

respondents' reply that after receipt of a copy

of the judgment issued by Registered letter dated

10, 6, 96,applicant was required to report for dtiy

but did not do so, and as she did not work, she

is not entitled to any salary for the period

10,6«96 to 30«6«^6,

9, In so far as the dLain for interest

on the amounts mentioned in para 7 are concerned^

this prest^poses that respondents were under

legal obligation to uork out ̂ nd keep reac^

applicant's retiral dues on the basis that she

would retire on 30,6*% and upon the disposal

of OA No«2463/95 on 7,6,96, make the payments

forthwith and then racalculate and pay the adcfl,

retiral dues consequent to applicant's date of

retirment being fixed as 30,6«96, but no rule or
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insttuctiow irappsiog a lagal obligation

on reapondsnta has been shown to ras#

10# In this oonnsction, my attantion has bstfi

in vitad to Rule 79 Railway Servrants (pension)

Rules which proscribes stages for completion of

pension papers and calls upon the Head of Office

to initiate action in this regard two years befire

the railway servant is to retire on superannuation.

It is true that no materials have been shoiiin

by respondents to me to establish that they initiated

action in regard to applicant • s pension papers as

per the schedule laid down in Rule 79 (si^ra)^ but

no materials have been shown to me by applicant

si thereto establish that the pension focms were

duly completed and mads available to re^ondents,

8 months prior to the date of her retirement as

under Rule 79(c) ibid. In fact the first step

taken by applicant in this regard was her

representation dated 2.12*'96 (^nexure-A^)* During

hearing applicant's counsel contended that

applicant had vaibally requested the respondents

regarding her pensionaty dues on sewsral occasions

before and after 2.12. 9S but there is no aveimant

to this effect in the 0 a. rurtheimore the

r^ restfitation was also not supported by the

requisite pension papers duly completed^ because

there is no denial in any rejoinder to re^ondents*

specific assertion in their reply, that applicant

submitted the requisite pension papers duly complete^

only on 23.3. 97, that is nearly 9 mon~ths after

her date of retirement.

11. In a case there applicant claims interest

on the grounds of wanton and unconscionable delay
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in releas# of her pi^slonaiy and othar c>ja3»

herself has to establish that she acted uith

the necessary promptitude ̂ t all stages, despite

ti^ich delay was caused at the hands of respondents.

In the absence of any denial to respondents*

specifip assertion that applicant submitted the

requisite completed paision forms as late as
/

23,3. 97, applicant has not been successfully

able to discharge this burden that was cast

upon her, and havdng regard to the normal time

required fpr processing applicant's pension papers

from the date she submitted the same complete in

all respects on 23.3. 9?,till the dates of actual

release of various, sums as contained in respondents*

letter dated 3.11.98 (copy taken on record),there

cannot be said to have been any undbe or wanton

delay, so as to compel reqDondents to pay interest

to applicant fo r the same.

12. In this background, the various rulings

relied upon by applicant's counsel, mention of

which has bean made in para 5 of the OA, are

not applicable to the peculiar facts and

circumstances of this particular case*

13# The OA therefore warrants no inter^farence

and is dianissed* No costs.

(S.R.AOIGE/)
\nC£ CHAlfWAN(A).

/ug/


